## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE ANANTNAG

ORDER

No. 92 /AC

Dated: 24-12-2024

In compliance to Hon'ble High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh vide Notification No.3167 of 2024/RG/NG-71(1) dated 23-12-2024, Mr. Manzoor Ahmad Khan, Special Judge UAPA Anantnag, shall function as Duty Judge Anantnag, from 06-01-2025 to 13-01-2025 and Ms. Masarat Roohi, Additional District & Sessions Judge Anantnag, shall function as Duty Judge Anantnag, from 14-01-2025 to 20-01-2025.

Principal District & Sessions Judge,

Dated: 24.12.2024

Anantnag

No. PDSJ/Ang/ 4224-33

6

Copy to :-

- 1. Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vinod Chatterji Koul, Judge High Court of J&K and Ladakh, Administrative Judge for District Anantnag for placing the same before His Lordship.
- 2. Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of J&K and Ladakh at Jammu for information.
- 3. Ld. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, Anantnag for compliance.
- 4. Ld. Special Judge UAPA Anantnag, for compliance.
- 5. All Magistrates of District Anantnag, for information.
- 6. SSP, Anantnag for information and circulation amongst all the SHO's of District Anantnag.
- 7. President Bar Association, Anantnag for information and circulation amongst all the Bar Members of District Anantnag.
- 8. Chief Prosecuting Officer, Anantnag for information.
- 9. Public Prosecutor, Anantnag for information.
- 10. System Officer (e-Court), Anantnag for information and is directed to assist the Duty Judges during the winter vacation.
- 11. Office file.

Principal District & Sessions Judge, Anantnag.